ALTERNATE #1 BID TAB
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT  PRICE ITEM  TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT  PRICE ITEM  TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL
1001A Clearing and Grubbing 1 L.S. 150.00$        150.00$        2,800.00$     2,800.00$     600.00$        600.00$        2,710.00$    2,710.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     540.00$        540.00$
1003A Maintenance of Traffic 1 L.S. 2,350.00$     2,350.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     500.00$        500.00$        11,100.00$  11,100.00$   2,500.00$     2,500.00$     4,750.00$     4,750.00$
1004A
Contingent Graded Aggregate Base for
Maintenance of Traffic 3 TONS 65.00$          195.00$        30.00$          90.00$          30.00$          90.00$          25.00$         75.00$          16.00$          48.00$          115.00$        345.00$
1005A
Contingent Graded Aggregate Base for
Maintenance of Traffic 1 L.S. 4,000.00$     4,000.00$     2,310.00$     2,310.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     2,575.00$    2,575.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,230.00$     2,230.00$
2001A Unclassified Excavation 296 C.Y. 27.00$          7,992.00$     19.50$          5,772.00$     36.00$          10,656.00$   44.00$         13,024.00$   30.00$          8,880.00$     11.75$          3,478.00$
2002A Contingent:  Select Backfill 20 C.Y. 40.00$          800.00$        38.00$          760.00$        50.00$          1,000.00$     40.00$         800.00$        32.00$          640.00$        39.00$          780.00$
2003A Contingent:  Unsuitable Material Excavation 15 C.Y. 25.00$          375.00$        25.00$          375.00$        65.00$          975.00$        20.00$         300.00$        15.00$          225.00$        35.00$          525.00$
2004A Removal of Existing Pavement & Sidewalk 48 C.Y. 30.00$          1,440.00$     60.00$          2,880.00$     55.00$          2,640.00$     20.00$         960.00$        15.00$          720.00$        33.50$          1,608.00$
2005A Removal of Existing Curb 233 L.F. 2.00$            466.00$        8.00$            1,864.00$     6.00$            1,398.00$     10.00$         2,330.00$     10.00$          2,330.00$     2.95$            687.35$
3001A Removal of Existing Inlet or Manhole 1 EA 675.00$        675.00$        750.00$        750.00$        950.00$        950.00$        1,650.00$    1,650.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     750.00$        750.00$
3002A Removal of Existing Pipe Culvert - Any Size 172 L.F. 10.00$          1,720.00$     10.00$          1,720.00$     8.00$            1,376.00$     30.00$         5,160.00$     10.00$          1,720.00$     17.00$          2,924.00$
3003A 18 in. HDPE Pipe 174 L.F. 76.40$          13,293.60$   42.00$          7,308.00$     95.00$          16,530.00$   52.00$         9,048.00$     43.00$          7,482.00$     35.50$          6,177.00$
3004A
Precast or Cast in Place 5 ft. Type "A" Inlet - Any
Depth 2 EA 2,445.00$     4,890.00$     3,200.00$     6,400.00$     3,600.00$     7,200.00$     3,100.00$    6,200.00$     2,660.00$     5,320.00$     3,120.00$     6,240.00$
3005A Stabilized Construction Entrance 1 EA 750.00$        750.00$        700.00$        700.00$        1,200.00$     1,200.00$     1,900.00$    1,900.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     630.00$        630.00$
3006A Curb Inlet Protection 2 EA 150.00$        300.00$        150.00$        300.00$        165.00$        330.00$        350.00$       700.00$        200.00$        400.00$        190.00$        380.00$
3007A Silt Fence 120 L.F. 1.50$            180.00$        2.00$            240.00$        1.10$            132.00$        3.50$           420.00$        1.85$            222.00$        2.75$            330.00$
3008A Filterra Inlet 1 EA 14,900.00$   14,900.00$   10,750.00$   10,750.00$   13,500.00$   13,500.00$   15,300.00$  15,300.00$   10,600.00$   10,600.00$   10,370.00$   10,370.00$
3009A
48 in. Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole - Any
Depth 1 EA 2,625.00$     2,625.00$     2,935.00$     2,935.00$     3,350.00$     3,350.00$     3,000.00$    3,000.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     4,060.00$     4,060.00$
5001A
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 12.5mm for Surface
(pg64-22) (Level 2) 62 TONS 81.50$          5,053.00$     73.00$          4,526.00$     82.00$          5,084.00$     75.00$         4,650.00$     86.95$          5,390.90$     84.00$          5,208.00$
5002A
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 19.0mm for Base
(pg64-22) (Level 2) 63 TONS 104.00$        6,552.00$     87.00$          5,481.00$     91.00$          5,733.00$     70.00$         4,410.00$     94.00$          5,922.00$     86.00$          5,418.00$
5003A 6 in. Aggregate Base Course 231 S.Y. 19.10$          4,412.10$     7.00$            1,617.00$     14.00$          3,234.00$     7.00$           1,617.00$     5.50$            1,270.50$     9.50$            2,194.50$
5004A Milling Hot Asphalt Pavement 0 in. to 2 in. 347 S.Y. 2.95$            1,023.65$     4.00$            1,388.00$     4.25$            1,474.75$     4.00$           1,388.00$     2.85$            988.95$        6.20$            2,151.40$
5005A
5 in. White Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic
Pavement Markings 55 L.F. 1.08$            59.40$          1.20$            66.00$          1.10$            60.50$          2.10$           115.50$        1.05$            57.75$          1.10$            60.50$
5006A
5 in. Yellow Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic
Pavement Markings 20 L.F. 1.08$            21.60$          1.20$            24.00$          1.10$            22.00$          2.10$           42.00$          1.05$            21.00$          1.10$            22.00$
5008A
12 in. White Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic
Pavement Marking Lines 28 L.F. 6.45$            180.60$        6.50$            182.00$        4.40$            123.20$        5.50$           154.00$        6.35$            177.80$        6.50$            182.00$
5009A
24 in. White Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic
Pavement Marking Lines 12 L.F. 12.90$          154.80$        13.00$          156.00$        8.80$            105.60$        11.00$         132.00$        12.75$          153.00$        13.00$          156.00$
5010A
Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective
Pavement Marking Arrows 4 EA 188.13$        752.52$        190.00$        760.00$        165.00$        660.00$        412.50$       1,650.00$     185.00$        740.00$        190.00$        760.00$
5012A Saw Cutting 260 L.F. 2.25$            585.00$        1.90$            494.00$        3.50$            910.00$        3.50$           910.00$        2.50$            650.00$        0.90$            234.00$
6001A Concrete Curb - 6" Reveal x 18" Deep 233 L.F. 19.20$          4,473.60$     15.00$          3,495.00$     17.00$          3,961.00$     19.50$         4,543.50$     20.85$          4,858.05$     16.50$          3,844.50$
6002A 5 in. Concrete Sidewalk 1050 S.F. 5.30$            5,565.00$     5.30$            5,565.00$     4.20$            4,410.00$     5.10$           5,355.00$     23.25$          24,412.50$   5.90$            6,195.00$
7001A Placing Furnished Topsoil - 4 in. Depth 800 S.Y. 6.00$            4,800.00$     4.00$            3,200.00$     8.80$            7,040.00$     6.00$           4,800.00$     15.00$          12,000.00$   4.75$            3,800.00$
7002A Temporary Seed & Mulch 125 S.Y. 0.38$            47.50$          1.60$            200.00$        2.20$            275.00$        1.00$           125.00$        1.80$            225.00$        0.85$            106.25$
7003A Turfgrass Establishment 800 S.Y. 0.56$            448.00$        1.50$            1,200.00$     1.00$            800.00$        1.50$           1,200.00$     1.50$            1,200.00$     0.90$            720.00$
7004A Type "A" Soil Stabilization Matting 213 S.Y. 2.15$            457.95$        2.00$            426.00$        1.65$            351.45$        2.00$           426.00$        8.00$            1,704.00$     2.85$            607.05$
8006A No. 6 AWG Stranded Bare Copper Ground Wire 12 L.F. 2.31$            27.72$          2.50$            30.00$          0.55$            6.60$            1.00$           12.00$          2.25$            27.00$          2.30$            27.60$
8010A 4 in. SCH 80 Rigid PVC Conduit - Slotted 12 L.F. 75.25$          903.00$        76.00$          912.00$        55.00$          660.00$        55.00$         660.00$        73.75$          885.00$        76.00$          912.00$
8018A Relocate Existing Ground Mounted Signs 10 S.F. 53.75$          537.50$        80.00$          800.00$        16.50$          165.00$        17.00$         170.00$        80.00$          800.00$        81.00$          810.00$
8030A Electrical Cable 2 - Conductor (No. 14 AWG) 12 L.F. 1.13$            13.56$          2.00$            24.00$          1.10$            13.20$          3.00$           36.00$          1.25$            15.00$          1.15$            13.80$
8031A Electrical Cable 5 - Conductor (No. 14 AWG) 12 L.F. 1.56$            18.72$          2.00$            24.00$          1.65$            19.80$          3.00$           36.00$          1.75$            21.00$          1.55$            18.60$
8033A Electrical Cable 2 - Conductor (No. 12 AWG) 12 L.F. 1.61$            19.32$          2.00$            24.00$          1.65$            19.80$          3.00$           36.00$          1.75$            21.00$          1.60$            19.20$
8042A Remove & Relocate Existing Light Pole 2 L.F. 3,010.00$     6,020.00$     3,025.00$     6,050.00$     825.00$        1,650.00$     825.00$       1,650.00$     3,000.00$     6,000.00$     3,020.00$     6,040.00$
TOTALS - ALTERNATE #1  99,228.14$   87,598.00$   100,705.90$  111,370.00$  118,627.45$  86,304.75$
Bid No. 6Bid No. 1 Bid No. 2 Bid No. 3
L. W. Wolfe Enterprises
Bid No. 4 Bid No. 5
May 19, 2010 at 2:00pm
WASHINGTON  COUNTY  CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING  DEPARTMENT
BID  TABULATION
Project:  Smithsburg School Complex Signal & Access Improvements
CONTRACT  NO. TS-SM-024-16
Myersville MD Smithsburg MD St Thomas PA
Wastler Construction
Frederick MD Hagerstown MD
C. William Hetzer, Inc.Charles E Brake Co.Huntzberry Brothers Pleasants Construction
Clarksburg MD
*Denotes mathematical error in submitted bid.